

Date: May 6, 2021

For more information contact:

Megan Wessling, Marketing Manager Yolo Federal Credit Union Direct Line: 530-669-6373 mwessling@yolofcu.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Yolo Federal Credit Union Donates \$5,000 for Big Day of Giving

<u>Yolo County, CA:</u> Yolo Federal Credit Union announced that it selected three Yolo County organizations for the Big Day of Giving, donating a total of \$5,000. "As the only local credit union in Yolo County, we believe in the power of people helping people," said Jenee Rawlings, Yolo FCU President/CEO. "For the Big Day of Giving, we selected Empower Yolo, The Yolo Community Foundation, and Yolo County CASA to receive a donation. Each of these organizations embodies this philosophy and has demonstrated their dedication to supporting Yolo County communities."

Empower Yolo is the county's largest provider of services to women and children. They're also the only residential and counseling agency whose primary purpose is to provide specialized services that fulfill its mission to promote safe, healthy, and resilient communities in Yolo County.

The Yolo Community Foundation contributes to the future of Yolo County by supporting community non-profit organizations. Their mission is to inspire and support giving and to provide philanthropic leaders in the community. They are dedicated to teaching youth the meaning of community involvement and service.

Yolo County CASA is committed to providing every child in the Yolo County foster system a volunteer advocate to ensure their voices are heard, and their needs are met. Their vision is to champion without compromise for the best interest of every foster child.

Yolo Federal Credit Union has been serving the local communities since 1954. Membershipis available to anyone that lives, works, worships, or attends school in Yolo County. Yolo FCU is federally insured by the NCUA. To learn more about Yolo Federal Credit Union, visit www.yolofcu.org or call (530) 668-2700.

###